
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Pasco, WA

TTC
CONSTRUCTION, INC

Yakima, WA

IN

CONSTRUCTION, INC
Burlington, WA

ASCENT FOU toN
AND MORE, LLC

Cle Elum, WA

ENGINEERS'
BID SUMMARY

STORMWATER SYSTEM SPOT IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. SW2832
5lo

BID

QTY UNIT
ITEM

NO.
1 $1185 723.20 723.201130 000.00 $ I9{i 0t).00t oq't25 000.00 00I LS

1 and Demobilizationilization 25 00$25 $ 25 000.00$ 00 $25$ 25,.0r1ii.00I CALC $ 25,000.00 25 .00$2
$55 558.83 .00$7055 .83$ 0.00 $ 30,000.00 145 000.00.0065I LS $ 65 000.003 Traffic Control

50.50 $ 15746.66 $ '145 579.2047.50 $168.00$ t I l: 1 60.00CY 30.00 93 .00$31204 lncl. HaulEmbankment and Grad
3'l22 460.42 675.00$$ 488.2700q. i7 $ I 000.0046 .00 ti00.0t)46 EA $15 Utilities 39.50 $111't.29 50$41.00 $70.00s -?.500.00$30.00 1 .00$50 SY6 4178.96 45 796.805 7S 00 $q i ?; r'lr1580 SY 100.00 58 .00HMA for Pavement 17

$ 730.00201 .80 9'1.50$69.00 $ 180 780.00 76.94!r5.ti0t; $ 24ii..q00.01r419,200.002620 SY '160.00$I HMA for Pavement 2 '105.00 50.00$'105.97 $81107.00 $82r o llr'l$ $ 't4 630.00SY 85.00 65$770I Conc. Pavement I .00128.00$142 '138.28$57 80S S cq2 ,550.011 98.50$87 000.001 450 LF 0.00$10 12lnch Diam.Storm Sewer
202.OO 00.00$20268.36 $75.00 7$?c nfi$ 6 J {i00.0860.00 6 000.00100 LF11 Storm Sewer Slnch Diam. Beddi

13 1 10.00690.0038 16$1 .047ir0.0u $irti.00$119 EA 47Storm Sewerto12 00$34242.06 $ 426.00225.00 't8 000.0029ir.00 $ :3.200.0t)20,000.0080 LF $ 250.00't3 Trench
000.00 00$ 1041.111 8.86$47$65$ 1 ii00.00 41.600.r]{}$EA $2614 Basi 1 59 .00$30 .00 782.66$3 s00 00 $ 34,200.00 $40I EA $15 2 $ 25,500.00$11 $ 11 000.00$ 1 1.000.0i] ii 117 7$1 EA16 72 ln. Diam.

6 100.00100.00$5 800.00 $'r00.00 $$ J 't00.i)0I EA $ 6,00027 .00$e163.55 163.55$ 5 000.00$ 1 00r.00 4,000.00$1,900.00I LS .00$1'18 Excavation $617 17$$ 5 000.00s '1 ,600.00 1.ti00.00$LS .00 $I19
1 360.001 712.52 680.00$900.00 856.26$51r0.00s 1.000.00c 450.0012 EA 650.00$20 Meter Box

450.00 $569.70 70$450.00 950.00$$ 800 i10 {}.00$650.00 $ 7 't 50.0011 EA21 Valve Box
7$800.00 $ 754.95$ 0.00 .00$s00.irc5I EA 650.00ust Manhole22 750.00 $259.74 $1600.00 2 .00$250.00$ 1.000.00s2,600.004 EA $ 650.0023 ust Catch Basin

00 $10.47 10.47$$ 00 .00$$ 50t).00 500.00LS 5 00 $124 Control and Water Pollution Prevention 5.002 45.50$48.1862.ti0 100.00$ 88.0050 SY 50.00$25 lnstallation 45.50 195.00$170.58 $80.00 $ri0.00e 00.00$ i7SY 45.00 1 00$29026
110 $1'10 $1ia) 00.00$ $ 10,000.001 00 .00tr 10

1 FA $ 10 000.0027 7'.t.00 $ 1268.23 $ 124 '178.6059.00 $ 107,380.00t16.00$ $ 120.12t].0045.00 81 00$1820 LF28 Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter
750.0075.00$$ 107.23 5 361 .5050.00S (l 65.00$125.00$50 LF 45.00 00$Conc. Gutter29 'l 10.00107.49 13 973.70 117.0092.00 11106.Ori$ $ i3 780.00.001'130 SY 't 25.00$30 EntranceConc.

92.00 $107.20 $ 31 088.0082.00 780.00$$ 1il$.00 $ 31.61t).00SY 90.00 100.00$Conc. Sidewalk31 2731 0.63 .00$31 .33$27 00.00 $ 2 850.0038 .00 $11 EA $332 Conc. Curb
6 .00 $7 .59 $ 7,687.5913 .00 $ 13,500.00ii.00 1 OD$2 000.00 2 00$LS33

1 0I .00 30.00$41.00$J .00 130.00$!15.00$40 LF $ 25.00 I .00Line34

11 $1 760.00$
$SALES TAX PERW.S. REVENUE RULE I71

11 760.00950.00$BID TOTAL

STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

ASCENT FOUNDATION AND MORE, LLC

clTY PROJECT NO.: SW2832

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON9112125.

ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.

I RECOMMEND THE CONTMCT BE AWARDED TO:

DATE: 9/15/2025

Fl LE : iiCityengtengimages\BidSummaries

DENOTES MATIIEMATICAL
ORROUNDINGENROR
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G ITE
CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY
Yakima, WA

P&A CIVIL, LLC
Tacoma, WA

BELSAAS & SM
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Ellensuburg, WA

MIDWAY
UNDERGROUND, LLC

Toledo, WA

BID SUMMARY

STORMWATER SYSTEM SPOT IMPROVEMENTS

CITY PROJECT NO. SW2832
BONDBID BOND

ITEM

NO.
1 000.00 2'1 1,750.00 $ 211 750.001 00 $ 160,000.00165,000.00 11 LS 00

1 and Demobilization
25 000.00 $ 25,000.00 $00.00 $00 25,000.00 000.001 CALC2 nor Cha

1 000.00 $ 249,000.00 $10.00 0.00$100 88,000.00$ 810.001 LS3 Traffic Control
134 160.00 100.00$ $ 3100$87 43.00$91.00 283,920.00$ 28.003120 CYlncl. HaulEmbankment and4
11 000.00 $ 1,000.00 $s70.00 17 00 0.00$400.00 18,400.00$46 EA5 Utilities

1 550.00 45.00$ $68.50 $ 00 31 .00$40.00 $ 2,000.0050 SY6
980.00 100.00$109.00 $ 00 81 .00$81.00 $580 SY7 al HMA for Pavement tr 1

222 700.00 100.00$92.00 00$ 241 85.00$87.00 227$2620 SY8 al HMA for Pavement 2
77 00 130.00$ 1 100.0085.00 $ 00 $ 100.00110.00 700.00$770 SYI Conc. Pavement

750.001
'150.00$ 217132.00 00$ 191 135.00$1 05.00 1$1450 LFPVC Storm Sewer 12-lnch Diam. Bed10

00 150.00$ 1124.O0 00$1 50.00$80.00 $100 LF8-lnch Diam ncl. BeddPVC Storm Sewer11
0450.00 00$1 $ 27 740.00 $ 2 550.001 00 $19 EAStorm Sewerto12

1 00 625.00$172.00 $ 13,760.00 $ 185.00LF 318.00 2$80nfiltration Trench13
00$1 00 $ 50,960.00 500.00EA 100.00 $26114

6100 00$780.00 $ 34,020.00 6 000.00EA 00 $I215
20I 000.00 00 00$7 760.00 7.760.00$EA 17 17 0$1721n. Diam.Concrete16

3 00 00 00$120.00 5,120.00$EA $ 3,900.00 $1217
18J 000.00 00 00$ 181 190.00 I .1 90.00$LS $1MSExcavation18

000.00b 000.00 00 00$7 00 7,380.00$LS 2$1Existi19
000.00800.00 1 00 00$1550.00 1 . 100.00$EA 700.00 1$2Meter Box20

11 000.00800.00 00 00$1550.00 $ 6,050.00EA 900.00 $11Valve Box21
10 000.001 500.00 001 00$1550.00 $ 4,400.008 EA I 100.00 $Manhole22

5 000.001 500.00 00 00$1550.00 $ 2,200.004 EA 960.00 $Catch Basin23
30 000.0050 000.00 00$ 30 000.0000 040.00$1 LS 2$Control and Water Pollution Prevention24
1110.00 500.00$ 225.0093.00 4$50 SY 50.00 $25 lnstallation
14 500.0025.00 7 00$ 50.0070.00 $20290 SY 40.00 11$26

10 000.00 10 000.0010 000.00 $ 10,000.001 00 $ 10 000.001 FA 1 0 10$27 m arr
75.00 136 500.0052.00 $ 94,640.0062.50 $ 113 750.001820 LF 58.00 $ 105 560.0028 Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter
75.00 3 750.0053.00 2,650.00$66.00 3$50 LF 64.00 J$29 GutterConc.

120.00 15 600.0095.00 $ I 2,350.0097.00 0.00$12130 SY 153.00 $ 19 890.0030 EntranceConc.
1 10.00 $ 31 900.0092.00 $ 26,680.00$ 205.00 $59290 SY 142.00 $ 41 180.0031 Conc. Sidewalk

2 500.00 $ 27 500.002 000.00 $ 22,000.00110.00$ 0.00$2311 EA 2 900.00 31 900.0032 Conc. Curb
'10 000.00 $ 10,000.00500.00 500.00$00$ 11 $ 111 LS 5 000.00 A 000.0033

45.00 1,800.00$10.00 400.00$30.00$ 1$40 LF 45.00 I 800.0034 Line

350.00$$1100.001 945.00$1SUBTOT
$$$SALES TAX PERW.S. REVENUE RULE 171

I 350.001 945.001 100.00BID TOTAL

STORMWATER SYSTEM I MPROVEM ENTS

CITY PROJECT NO.: SW2832

ASCENT FOUNDATION AND MORE. LLC

fll*al*lzs
DATEENGINEER OF RECORDDATE

q/ts/>o4-
CITY OF YAKIMA, WASTEWATER MANAGERDATE

MAD

MANAGER
911

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 9/12125.

ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.

I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

DATE: 9/'15/2025

FILE: ttCityeng\engimages\BidSummaries
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